# Minutes of the Special Called Meeting of the Municipal Parks and Recreation Advisory Board of the Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee July 19, 2019

## **Call to Order:**

The meeting of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board of the Town of Thompson's Station was called to order at 8:00 a.m. on the July 19, 2019 at the Thompson's Station Community Center with the required quorum. Members and staff in attendance were: Chairman Jim VanVleet; Board Member Miriam Wiggins; Board Member David Coleman; and Board Member Gia Card and Town Planner Wendy Deats. Board Member Ward Engle and Board Member Simmons were unable to attend.

#### **New Business:**

### 1. Signs – Preservation Park

The draft language was submitted by Mr. Wintory for review and approval. After discussion, Mr. Wintory will make a few changes and the

Board Member Coleman made a motion to approve the language for the signs. The motion was seconded and approved by all present.

## Adjourn

The meeting was adjourned at 8:30 a.m.

Jim Van Vleet, Chairman